
April 2024 - Board Roster 

Last Name First Name Street/P. O. Box City ST Zip County
Home 

Phone

Work 

Phone
Cell Phone Email Rep. Committee Employer Occupation

Date 

Board 

Member 

Seated 

Date Term

Began

Date 

Term

Ends

Austin Kevin P. O. Box 824 Yadkinville NC 27055 Yadkin 463-5998 468-2851 426-8337 kaustin@yadkincountync.gov Comm. P&E
Business 

Owner
02/22/24 4/27/23 2026

Chandler Brad 1457 Forrest Road Westfield NC 27053 Stokes
910 391-

2531
bchandler@co.stokes.nc.us County Finance Retired

Retired Law 

Enforcement
04/27/23 04/22/21 2024

Collins Cliff 5634  Weaver Rd. Hamptonville NC 27020 Yadkin 428-8757 tcollins@yadkincountync.gov County Finance
State 

Employees 
Loan Officer 04/27/23 04/27/23 2026

Finney Benita PO Box 1332 Mocksville NC 27028 Davie 671-0343
bfinney@daviecountync.gov County P&E Self-Employed Funeral Home 04/27/23 4/28/22 2025

Harris Eddie 848 Liberty School Rd. State Road NC 28676 Surry 874-7317 366-7233 harrisleat@surry.net County P&E Self-Employed Silversmith 09/26/13 04/22/21 2024

Johnson Larry 159 Samuel Trail Mount Airy NC 27030 Surry 673-0047 401-0723 larry.johnson@johnsongraniteinc.com County Finance Self-Employed
Johnson 

Granite, Inc. 
02/23/17 4/28/22 2025

Wood Keith 1094 Wood Road Danbury NC 27016 Stokes 813-7852 keithwood0@gmail.com County P&E
CMC Rebar 

Reinforcing

Strategic 

Accounts 

Manager 

04/27/23 04/27/23 2026

Wright Suzanne 154 Government Center Dr. Mocksville NC 27028 Davie 753-6751 swright@daviecountync.gov
County 

Designee 
Personnel

Davie County 

Government 

Health & Human 

Serv Director
04/28/16 4/28/22 2025

Bryant Amy 609 Rock Hill Church Rd. Ararat NC 27007 Surry
704-301-

4247
buttercup0884@gmail.com Personnel Self-Employed Bakery 12/14/23 04/22/21 2024

Hayes Larry 109 Hayes Lane Mocksville NC 27028 Davie 345-7869 hayeslarry65@yahoo.com Finance Retired Retired 04/27/23 4/27/23 2026

Jessup Sylvia 2571 Frye Rd. Westfield NC 27053 Stokes 351-3075 710-9847 sylviajessup@gmail.com Personnel Self-Employed Business Owner 04/28/05 04/22/21 2024

King Shelby 238 W. Virginia St. Mt. Airy NC 27030 Surry 786-7289 789-1884 none P&E Self-Employed Beautician 04/26/07 4/27/23 2026

Paschall Christie 122 Spring Street Boonville NC 27011 Yadkin 428-5848 christiemariepaschall@gmail.com HS Council Personnel N/A Homemaker 12/14/23 4/28/22 2025

Tilley Joey 133 Mountain Shadow Lane King NC 27021 Stokes 983-7322 932-0694 403-2675 joey.tilley@dac.nc.gov P & E
NC Dept. of 

Adult 

Chief Probation 

Officer
02/22/24 04/22/21 2024

Walker Angie 4237 River Rd. Boonville NC 27011 Yadkin 467-7601 awalker@nwvl.org Personnel
Boonville 

Library 
Librarian 08/25/22 04/28/22 2025

Ward Brent 193 Turnberry Dr. Mocksville NC 27028 Davie 940-8395 brent.ward8395@gmail.com P&E Retired Retired 08/26/21 4/28/22 2025

Bachmann Tom 266 Montclaire Dr. Mt. Airy NC 27030 Surry 786-7092 403-1304 tom.bachmann@embarqmail.com P&E Retired Retired 08/26/21 04/27/23 2026

Brown Jim 498 Ridge Rd. Mocksville NC 27028 Davie 909-8684 Jeb926@yadtel.net

HS Mand. 

Financial 

Expert*

Finance Retired Accountant 04/23/15 04/22/21 2024

Cartner Mickey 280 Wandering Lane Mocksville NC 27028 Davie 753-0041 978-8607 mickeycartner@hotmail.com Bus./Insurance Finance Retired Retired - Insur 06/24/10 04/22/21 2024

Couse Pam 2040 Bovendertown Rd. Yadkinville NC 27055 Yadkin 961-2064 692-8007 pscred17@yadtel.net Retired Retired - Edu. 4/28/22 4/27/23 2026

Craine Kelly 1418 Flynt Road King NC 27021 Stokes 830-1327 kcraine@hotmail.com Law Enf.* Personnel Retired
Retired - Law 

Enforcement
01/26/12 4/27/23 2026

Jessup Debra P.O. Box 138 Westfield NC 27053 Stokes 351-2579 399-5403 debra@drjessuplaw.com
DV/HS Mand.

Attorney*
Personnel Self-Employed Attorney 10/27/11 4/28/22 2025

Lasky Richard P.O. Box 185 Boonville NC 27011 Yadkin 367-7510 467-0783 richard_lasky@msn.com RSVP-PAC Personnel Retired
Retired - 

Technical Safety 
04/24/08 04/27/23 2026

Ledbetter Melissa 1644 Union Cross Church Rd.Yadkinville NC 27055 Yadkin 971-6620 lissab328@gmail.com EC Rep. Finance UNC-Charlotte Early Educator 04/27/23 04/27/23 2026
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FORVIS

PRIVATE SECTOR (*Denotes Grant Mandated Positions)

J. Gregory Matthews
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